GUT ROOF

PRIMARY Pergola tarasowa

Instrukcja montazu
dla rozmiarow 3x3,3x4,4x4

nEn




Tabela listy czesci

NR RYSUNEK ILOSC
A1l 4
B1 1
B2 1
C1 1
C2 1

3x3=17

3 M iz
e == 1
2 0 — |




Tabela czescl

NR RYSUNEK ILOSC
J 1
K SO 1




Tabela czesci

NR RYSUNEK ILOSC|| NR RYSUNEK ILOSC
L1 oo | 4o | ] 1
B\ e
L2 N = 1 1/L10 - 4
" — >
13 R T = R
L4 0 ) 1
©4*20

L5 @ 1
©21.5*1

L6 ‘ 1
Y

L7 )‘ 2

L8 ) 2




Tabela czescl

NR RYSUNEK ILOSG || NR RYSUNEK ILOSC
S1 ))))))))))))))))))))) 16
S2 6 T 4
S3 D))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))) 3
M6*35

84 M8*130 4

S5 P o
M5*8

S6 12
M4*6

S7 @) ) | 16
M&*70

S8 16

M5*16




Uwagi

Ogolne wytyczne

- Po zamontowaniu pergoli nalezy zachowacé niniejszg instrukcje do wykorzystania
W przysztosci

- Przed montazem nalezy uwaznie przeczytac ponizszg instrukcje

- Niniejsza instrukcja moze nie zawieracC wszystkich szczegotow i krokow

- W razie potrzeby uzyskania dodatkowych informacji lub pomocy prosimy o
kontakt.

Uwagi

- Prosze nie dopuszczaC¢ do gromadzenia sie sSniegu na dachu pergoli. Jesli
spodziewane sg umiarkowane lub obfite opady Sniegu, nalezy otworzy¢ zaluzje,
podobnie jak w przypadku silnego wiatru lub innych ekstremalnych warunkow
pogodowych.

Co moze byc potrzebne?

@10mm

Drabinax2  Tas$ma miernicza Miotek  Rekawice Klucz imbusowy
Wkretarka elektryczna
- - 2 @)jQ) X \09 /
=1 \ or i f
) 27———; 1 L D
aT——7>
Poziomica Marker Ptaski klucz Srubokret lub klucz nasadowy

Dtugopis wkretarka




Instrukcja krok po kroku
Proces instalacji




1-a Zmontuj cztery stupy narozne

[
v ]

Al e ostus
I8 .
L1 <2577 | S ) ILOSC: 16S2T.
ILOSC: 4SZT M6*16




1-b Wstepnie zamontowany wspornik do dzwigni i sprezyna
srubowa

Uwaga:
§\ najpierw zamontuj dzwignie |
*— pier$cien zawiasowy

L2 "% ILOSC: 1SZT.

M
L3 @D ILOSC: 1SZT. L4 < ILOSC: 18ZT.
®w4*20
L5 @ ILOSC: 182T. L6 " ILOSC: 1SZT.
921 51

YI)), LOSC:4SZT. | Q3 () N '-0S¢:3S2T.
M6*16 M6*35 - 2-




1-c Zamontuj klamre z boku belki poprzecznej

L11 &_«3“"_ ILOSC: 852T. | S8 (pm ILOSC: 16SZT.
w—

~— M5*16




2-a Potgcz belke poprzeczng C2 i dwa stupy A1.

M8%130




2-b Zamontuj belke poprzeczng B2 i stup A1

84 _ ILOSC: 1SZT.
M8*130




2-C Zamontuj belke poprzeczng C1 i stup A1

-
-

B2 54

84 @:] ILOSC: 18ZT.
M8*130




2-d Zamontuj belke poprzeczng B1 i dokreé wszystkie $ruby S4

Podnies jeden
koniec C2 i
zatrzasnij go na B1




2-e Uzyj wodoodpornego uszczelniacza w miejscu taczenia
belek poprzecznych

g |

~ §\ Uzyj wodoodpornego 0 Uzyj
) = > uszczelniacza - > wodoodpornego
\ uszczelniacza

K @ ILOSC: 1SZT.




3-a Zamontuj lewy i prawy koniec szesciokatnych pretéw obrotowych
11112

Uwaga: Schemat przedstawia
@ sposob montazu prawego
' preta przegubowego, lewy
jest taki sam jak prawy

11 W ILOSC: 1SZT.

S

12 M ILOSC: 1SZT. L7 @ ILOSC: 2SZT.

B

-9.-




3-b Podtacz drazek przegubowy do dzwigni

Dokrec¢ kluczem

! imbusowym
S Sl e
b ~lghe ~igh
i 'i 14 .

Pchnij do gory Obréé Pociagnij w doét
L8 ‘D ILOSC: 2SZT. L9 ﬁ ILOSC: 1SZT.
ILOSC: 1SZT.

J — N\ -

-10 -




4. Zainstaluj i zamocuj zaluzje

ks
Ll
Al
S Jesli jeden koniec zaluzji jest
,’ /‘%5\\ | zamocowany, a otwér montazowy
| j &» - nadrugim koncu jest
i \§> ~ przesuniety, nalezy docisng¢ w
| A :  kierunku strzatki, aby wyrownaé
i QS ~ otwory montazowe
N

S5 @: ILOSC: 68/92SZT.
M5*8

F ,‘7/ ILOSC: 17/238ZT.

-11 -




9. Zainstaluj cztery ostony naroznikdéw stupow

L10 Q ILOSC: 4SZT.

S6

p

ILOSC: 128ZT.
M4*16

-12 -




6. Przymocuj stupy

S7 @:}) ILOSC: 16SZT. 3

M8*70

——————————————————————
i Wywierci¢ 16 otworéw

! montazowych o $rednicy 1 AN
| @12x80. rooA

" @12/ L>80mm

________________________

-13 -



http://www.tcpdf.org

GUT ROOF

PRIMARY Terrace pergola

Instruction Manual
for sizes 3x3,3x4,4x4




Parts list table

REF PHOTO QTY
A1 4
B1 1
B2 1
C1 1
C2 1
F | ——————" &
=23
1 e 1
12 M 1




Parts list table

REF

PHOTO

QTY

—_

1

=g




Parts list table

REF PHOTO | QTY REF PHOTO  QTY
L1 4 L9 ] B
L2 1 | L10 4
\'/\_

13 1 L1 8
L4 0) ) 1

©4*20
L5 @ 1

©21.5*1

N
L6 / 1
L7 )‘ 2
L8 ) 2




Parts list table

REF  PHOTO  QTY REF  PHOTO  QTY

S1 ))))))))))))))))))))) 16
M6*16

S2 6 T 4
M6*16

s3 | © DN | 3
M6*35

S4 4
M8*130

3x3=68

S5 QD xa-0
M5*8

S6 A3 12
M4*6

sz (3 ) 16
M8*70

S8 (o) 16

M5*16




Kindly Reminder

General Guidelines

‘Please keep this manual for future use after you install the pergola;
‘Please read the following instruction carefully before assembly;
-This manual may not include every details and considerable steps;
‘Please contact us when you need further information or any help

Kind Notes

‘Please do not allow snow to accumulate on the louver roof. If moderate
or heavy snow is expected to coming, do open the louvers, also does it in
the conditions of high winds or other extreme weather conditions.

What you may need? =x

e ”5
—\

@10
Ladder x2 Tapeline Mallet Glove electrlcscrew

driver
==

et f)

Level Marker Adjustable screwdriver or
Pen wrench electric SOCket
screwdriver wrench

Allen key




Step-by-step Instructions for
installation




1-a Assemble four corner pillars

E—\
v

\A1 x4

QTY:4PCS

QTY:4PCS

S1 h
@) M6*16

QTY:16PCS




1-b Pre-installed gearbox bracket and gearbox

.7 >
, \
, \
, \
\
/
[
T © ° !
| |
o
o
A \
o /
o /
[ ' ,
N ’
N ,
N -
’ ~ o -7
7 ——— ="
,
,
,
,
,

coil spring

Attention: assemble the
@ gearbox and hinge ring
at first

L2 QTY:1PC
L3 QTY:1PC L4 QTY:1PC
©4*20
N
L5 > QTY:A1PC | LB ‘ QTY:1PC
©21.5%1
S2 6 QTY4PCS | S3 () IIIIID QTY:3PCS
M6*16 M6*35




1-c Install the buckle on the side of the crossheam

== QTY:8PCS ) QTY:16PCS
L11 == S8  (Hmm _—




2-a Assemble crossbeam C2 and two
columns Al.

S4 QTY:2PCS
M8*130




2-b Install crossbeam B2 and column Al

S4 QTY:1PC
M8*130




2-c Install crossheam C1 and column Al

Lo

S4 QTY:1PC
M8*130




2-d Install crossbeam B1 and tight all S4

<YL=

AN
O
Y
@)
©
-
()]
&)
c
o
m
-l

and snap it onto B1

<l




2-e Use waterproof sealant at the connection of the
crossbeam

@ Use waterproof sealant @ Use waterproof
- sealant

K -9 | amirc




3-a Install the left and right ends of hexagonal rotating
rods I1 and I2

Attention: The diagram
shows the installation
method of the right
transmission rod, left is
the same as right

12 —_— QTY:1PC | L7 QTY:2PCS

-9-




3-b connect the transmission rod to the gearbox

Tight

Push upwards rotate Pull down

L8 o o) QTY:2PCS | L9 E QTY:1PC

J AN QTY:1PC




4. Install and fix the louvers

L ~ If one end of the louver is

. fixed and the installation hole
on the other end is offset,
please apply force in the
direction of the arrow to align
the installation holes

1% w ) QTY:68/92PCS
S5 M5*8

F N QTY:17/23PCS

-11 -




5. Install the four corner column covers

A
(£
!

L10 <

QTY:4PCS

S6 1% ))D QTY:12PCS
M4*16

-12 -




6. Fix the column

A
/.a
\

************************

. Drilling 16 installation ,
| holes with a diameter of Dol

S7 @:D QTY:16PCS

M8*70

-13 -






